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Meeting Minutes of the 802.20 Meeting #0 
January 13-16, 2003 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 

Reza Arefi 
 
 
The first unofficial meeting (#0) of 802.20, Mobile Broadband Wireless Access 
(MBWA) Working Group, was held in January 13-16, 2003, in conjunction with the 
interim meetings of several other 802 wireless working groups, in Fort Lauderdale, 
Florida, USA. A total of 61 individuals from 37 companies attended the meeting. 
Appendix A has the list of participants. 
 
Working Group opening plenary, Monday January 13, 2003 
 
Meeting started 1:10 pm. 
 
Mark Klerer, Interim Chair of the Working Group opened the meeting by an introduction 
on the formation of the WG.  Reza Arefi agreed to act as an interim secretary. 
Mark presented an overview on the background of the group and the SG activities. 
 
Next, the draft agenda and work plan of the week 
(http://ieee802.org/mbwa/WG_Docs/802.20-03-01.pdf) were discussed briefly. 
 
Motion to approve the agenda : Allan Chickinsky, seconded: Joanne Wilson. No 
objection. Motion approved. 
 
First item on the agenda was a presentation by Joanne Wilson: The ITU and other Key 
Standards Development Organizations. 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-04.pdf  
 
Mark Klerer mentioned that he is scheduled to attend the T1P1 meeting in February. He 
has 1 hour to speak to that committee (T1P1.4).  
 
Next presentation by Arif Ansari: An operator’s perspective of the benefits of 
standardizing MBWA. 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-03.pdf  
 
Meeting adjourned at 2:40 pm. 
 
 
Day 2, Tuesday January 14, 2003 
Meeting started at 8:30 AM. The WG continued with the agenda items. 
First presentation by Reza Arefi: TDD as an enabling technology for MBWA. 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-05.pdf  
 
The group broke at 10:15 and resumed at 10:55. 



2003-01-22 IEEE 802.20-03/04 

3 

 
Next presentation by John Fan: Soft Iterative Decoding for Mobile Wireless 
Communications 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-02.pdf 
The presenter agreed to provide more information regarding simulation parameters within 
a week. 
The group broke for lunch at 12:00 and resumed at 1:00 with the next presentation by 
Alain Chickinsky: Wireless Security Threats.  
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-06.pdf  
 
Meeting adjourned at 1:45. 
 
Day 3, Wednesday January 15, 2003 
Meeting started at 8:30. The WG continued with the agenda items. 
First presentation by Scott Corson: A Vision of an IP-based Cellular Network. 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-08.pdf  
 
The WG broke at 10:00 am and resumed at 10:40. 
Next on the agenda was a presentation by Samir Kapoor: Impact of FDD on MBWA 
System Performance.  
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-01.pdf  
 
The group broke for lunch at 12:00 PM and resumed at 1:10 PM. 
 
Next on the agenda was a presentation by Vinko Erceg: Channel modeling suitable for 
MBWA. 
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-09.pdf  
 
After the presentations, WG Chair led the discussion on Thursday’s agenda and other 
business including timeline, next meeting, and internal structure and selection of officers.  
 
Mark Klerer stated that since more new people are expected to attend in March, he will 
have a 1 hr session for review of the history of the SG and the PAR at the start of the next 
meeting. 
As for the election of officers, nominations are to be submitted to Mark by Wednesday of 
the meeting week. The election will be held on Friday morning. 
 
It is expected to start serious technical work on both TDD and FDD approaches also on 
channel models with some level of voting being expected. 
 
Next, John Fan presented additional discussion on his presentation from earlier. He will 
submit more information on the simulation parameters within one week after the meeting. 
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Day 4, Thursday, January 16, 2003 
Meeting started at 8:40. The agenda for the morning was operating rules and other 
business. Mark Klerer had uploaded a contribution on the subject of the operating rules, 
one on the timeline. 
 
Mark presented Proposed Operating Rules for IEEE 802.20 - Overview Presentation.  
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/WG_Docs/802.20-03-03.pdf  
 
 
This presentation was a compilation of LMSC and 802.11 rules customized to 802.20. 
Mark will post a Word version of the WG rules by mid November. 
 
Next, Mark Klerer presented MBWA Draft Project Development Timeline.  
http://ieee802.org/mbwa/Contribs/C802.20-03-10.pdf 
 
 
Motion to adjourn: Allan Chickinsky, seconded by Joanne Wilson. Meeting adjourned 
at 12:00 PM. 
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Appendix A 
IEEE 802.20 Meeting #0 – List of Participants 
 
Name Affiliation E-mail 
Reza Arefi ArrayComm, Inc. reza@arraycomm.com 
Joanne Wilson ArrayComm, Inc. joanne@arraycomm.com 
Mike Moreton Synad Technologies mmoreton@synad.com 
Steve Crowley DoCoMo U.S. Labs scrowley@attglobal.net 
Kazuaki Nimura Fujitsu knimura@fujitsupc.com 
Teik-Kheong Tan Philips tktan@ieee.org 
Aui Shabtay Tiaris Aui_shabtay@tiaris.com  
Jun Hirano Panasonic Jun.Hirano@yrp.mei.mei.co.jp  
Hank Eilts Texas Instruments eilts@ti.com  
Stephen McCann Siemens Stephen.mccann@roke.co.uk  
Hui-Ling Lou Marvell hlou@marvell.com  
John Fan Flarion Technologies jfan@flarion.com 
Vafa Ghazi Cadence Design vafa@cadence.com 
Aik Chindapol Siemens Aik.chindapol@icm.siemens.com 
John Langley The SBQUISH group jlangley@theworld.com 
Paul Odlyzko Motorola Paul.odlyzko@motorola.com 
Jim Mollenauer Technical Strategy 

Associates 
jmollenauer@technicalstrategy.com 

Latonia Gordon Motorola Lotonia.gordon@motorola.com 
Geoff Anderson Sony Geoffrey.anderson@am.sony.com 
Ayman Naguib Qualcomm, Inc. anaguib@qualcomm.com 
Mark Epstein Qualcomm, Inc. mepstein@qualcomm.com 
JongAe Park Samsung japark@sait.samsung.co.kr 
Dongjun Lee Samsung djthekid@samsung.co.kr  
Patrick Worfolk Kiwi Networks Patrick@kiwinetworks.com 
Slobodan Nedic Nedics Associates nedics@aol.com 
Qiang Guo Motorola qiangguo@motorola.com 
Zhun Zhong Philips Zhun.zhong@philips.com  
Heesoo Lee ETRI heelee@etri.re.kr 
Yunsang Park Samsung Yunsang.park@samsung.com 
Jung Je Son Samsung Jungje.son@samsung.com 
Alan Chickinsky Northrop 

Gumman/TASC 
achickinsky@northropgrumman.com 

Arif Ansari Nextel Comm. Arif.ansari@nextel.com 
Stan Skafidas Bandspeed e.skafidas@bandspeed.com 
Brian Edmonston iCoding brian@icoding.com 
Michael Hoghooght Motorola, Inc. EMH002@email.mot.com  
Julian Minard Artec Inc JMINARD@artecinc.com  
Bob Ward SciCom DRBMWARD@ieee.org  
Farooq Bari  farooq_bari@ieee.org  
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Name Affiliation E-mail 
George Iritz Northrop Grumman 

IT/TASC 
giritz@northropgrumman.com  

Don Berry Microsoft donbe@microsoft.com 
John Lampe Nanotron Technologies j.lampe@nanotron.com  
Mahalingam Mani Avaya, Inc mmani@avaya.com  
Nat Natarajan Motorola Inc. nat.natarajan@motorola.com  
Stefan Rommer Ericsson stefan.rommer@erv.ericsson.se  
Toru Ueda Sharp ueda@slab.tnr.sharp.co.jp  
Brian Edmonson iCoding brian@iCoding.com  
Noman Rangwala Analog Devices noman.rangwala@analog.com  
Mike McInnis The Boeing Company michael.d.mcinnis@boeing.com  
Hemanth Sampath Marvell Technologies hsampath@marvell.com  
Lars Falk Telia Sonera Lars.p.falk@telia.se  
Samir Kapoor Flarion Technologies skapoor@flarion.com  
John Kowalski Sharp Labs kowalskij@sharplabs.com 
Soo-Young Chang UC, Davis sychang@ucdavis.edu  
Hidenori Aoki NTT DoCoMo aokihid@nttdocomo.co.jp 
Joe Kwak Interdigital joekwak@mindspring.com  
Hokyu Choi Samsung choihk@samsung.com  
Chris Ware Motorola Labs chris.ware@motorola.com 
Floyd Sinoson Motorola GTSS Floyd.Simpson@motorola.com  
Gang Wu DoCoMo USA Labs wu@docomolabs-usa.com 
Fujio Watanabe DoCoMo USA Labs watanabe@docomolabs-usa.com 
Scott Migaldi Motorola W10265@motorola.com 
 


